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T Bank
Dave Painter
(503) 481-4528
dpainter@tbank.com

IDAHO
COEUR D’ALENE

Community 1st Bank
435 W. Hanley, suite 100
Janet Rice
(208) 635-7171
janet.rice@com1stbankid.com

Community 1st Bank
504 E. Sherman Ave.
David V. Bobbitt
(208) 667-6060
david.bobbitt@com1stbankid.com

BankCDA
912 Northwest Blvd.
Brad Rasor
(208) 292-5170
bradr@bankcda.com

Idaho Central Credit Union
850 Ironwood Drive, suite 102
Bart Kleng
(208) 844-7010
bkleng@iccu.com

Mountain West Bank
101 Ironwood Drive, suite 252
Tom Pool
(208) 765-0284
tpool@mountainwestbank.com
Ben Marshall
(208) 763-3477
benmarshall@mountainwestbank.com

Numerica Credit Union
465 W. Bosanko Ave.
Eric Titus
(208) 292-5561
agtitus@numericacu.com

HAYDEN

Numerica Credit Union
8370 N. Cornerstone Drive
Laurel Rollins
(208) 292-5552
lrollins@numericacu.com

LEWISTON

Zions Bank
2997 Thain Grade
Doug Purdy
(208) 746-0151
douglas.purdy@zionsbank.com

MOSCOW

Zions Bank
105 S. Main St.
Alex Navarro
(208) 882-4581
alexander.navarro@zionsbank.com

POST FALLS

Community 1st Bank
707 N. Post St.
(208) 457-9610
Jerry Lyon
jerry.lyon@com1stbankid.com
Don Maryon
don.maryon@com1stbankid.com

Numerica Credit Union
775 N. Highway 41
Tammy Androes
(208) 292-5606
tandroes@numericacu.com

OUT OF STATE LENDER

JPMorgan Chase Bank
Keler Soffe
(801) 715-7400
keler.soffe@chase.com

Community Advantage 
Lenders
Evergreen Business Capital
13295 Interurban Ave. South, suite 100
Seattle
Angelica Partida
(206) 577-1435
angelica.partida@evergreen504.com

Craft3
409 Maynard Ave South, suite 200
Seattle
Walter Acuna
(888) 231-2170 x112
wacuna@craft3.org
Antoinette Marasigan
(888) 231-2170 x178
amarasigan@craft3.org

Participating 
Microlenders
Business Impact NW
1437 S. Jackson
Seattle
Roland Chaiton
(206) 324-4330 x111
rolandc@businessimpactnw.org

Mercy Corps Northwest
240 2nd Ave. South, suite 222
Seattle
Edwin Rios
(206) 939-2590
erios@mercycorpsnw.org

Northwest Native Development Fund
504 Fir St.
Coulee Dam
Ted Piccolo
(509) 633-8076
tedp@thenndf.org

Panhandle Area Council
11100 N. Airport Road
Hayden, ID
Wally Jacobson
(208) 772-0584 x3018
wjacobson@pacni.org

Rural Community Development 
Resources
24 S. Third Ave.
Yakima
Maria DJ Rodriguez
(509) 453-5133
businessresources@rcdr.biz

SNAP Financial Access
500 S. Stone St.
Spokane
Gary Anderson
(509) 456-7627 x4122
ganderson@snapwa.org

Ventures
2100 24th Ave. South, suite 380
Seattle
Laura Fletcher
(206) 352-1945 x6616
lfletcher@venturesnonprofit.org

Participating	Certified	
Development 
Companies
Ameritrust CDC
11050 Fifth Ave. Northeast, suite 205
Seattle
Kim Willis
(425) 787-6100
kimwillis@ameritrustcdc.com
Mark Willis
(206) 595-5888
markw@ameritrustcdc.com
Brett Vehrs
(206) 919-8220
brett@ameritrustcdc.com

FUNDING PROGRAMS
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Andrea Sherwood
(206) 402-3971
andrea@ameritrustcdc.com
4407 N. Division, suite 813
Spokane
Dave Walker
(509) 995-6582
dave@ameritrustcdc.com

Evergreen Business Capital
13295 Interurban Ave. South, suite 100
Seattle
Lori Milton
Serving South King , Pierce, Thurston, Grays 
Harbor, and Mason counties
(206) 577-1422
lori.milton@evergreen504.com
Wendy Avila
Serving King County and the  
Olympic Peninsula
(206) 577-1433
wendy.avila@evergreen504.com
Desiree Haschke
Serving North King, Snohomish, Skagit, 
Whatcom, and Island counties
(425) 319-9017
desiree.haschke@evergreen504.com

421 W. Riverside Ave., suite 866
Spokane
Tal Williams
Serving central Washington, eastern 
Washington, and northern Idaho
(509) 230-6539
tal.williams@evergreen504.com

Northwest Business  
Development Association
11410 NE 124th St., suite 502
Kirkland
Elizabeth Rusnak
Serving Snohomish, Skagit, Whatcom, 
Island, and San Juan counties
(206) 930-9173
erusnak@nwbusiness.org
Mark Beppler
Serving King, Kitsap, Clallam,  
and Jefferson counties
(425) 505-3263
mbeppler@nwbusiness.org
Elizabeth Stevens
Serving South King, Pierce, Thurston, 
Mason, and Grays Harbor counties
(206) 799-9639
Estevens@nwbusiness.org

Lisa Vincent
Serving Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, 
Chelan, Kittitas, Douglas, and Grant counties
(509) 406-1157
lvincent@nwbusiness.org
Evan Heriot
Serving Spokane, Okanogan, Ferry, 
Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Adams, 
Whitman, Garfield, Asotin counties and 
Northern Idaho
(208) 904-5169
eheriot@nwbusiness.org
Jim Bright
Serving Wahkiakum, Skamania, Cowlitz, 
Clark, Pacific, Lewis, and Klickitat counties
(360) 571-5704
jbright@pacifier.com

Panhandle Area Council
11100 N. Airport Road
Hayden, ID
Wally Jacobson
(208) 772-0584 x3018
wjacobson@pacni.org
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